Optional Accessories
2195042K Accu-Fence® and rail system for ripping 50" to right and 12" to left of saw blade.

21950797z Accu-Fence® - fence assembly only, no rails.

1791787 Low Profile Riving Knife.

1791791 Thin Kerf Riving Knife.

1791792 Low Profile Thin Kerf Riving Knife

1791790 Table Insert.

1791788 Dado Insert Plate for 8" dado head.

2726008 Replacement side panel kit for Model 66 Accu-Fence®.
1791789 Miter Gauge.

6827044 Motor cover.

708295 Tenoning Jig.

1791786 Zero Clearance Insert.

6441000Z Set of 2 legs for 6827028 table.

6682004 Rout-R-Lift with deluxe fence.

6827041 Wood Extension Table for 50" capacity with Rout-R-Lift hole.
6827043 Wood Extension Table for 30" capacity with Rout-R-Lift hole.
6827040 Wood Extension Table for 50" capacity.

6827042 Wood Extension Table for 30" capacity.

Ordering Replacement Parts

To order parts or reach our service department, call 1-800-274-6848, Monday through Friday (see our
website for business hours, www.waltermeier.com). Having the Model Number and Serial Number of your
machine available when you call will allow us to serve you quickly and accurately.

28



Model PM2000 Table Saw Parts List

Side Cover Assembly

Index No. Part No.

................ 6827044 ..................
T, PM2000-401............
2, PM2000-402............
K T PM2000-403............
4., PM2000-404............
B, PM2000-405............
B, TS-0640071 ............
T, TS-081C032............
< T TS-069204 ..............
LS I TS-0560071 ............

Description Size Qty
PM2000 Motor Cover Assembly (Index #1 thru #9) ........cccooveviiineeiennnnn. 1
OV e e e 1
HINGE PN .o 2
BraCKet ..o et 1
LatCN CliP . e 1
Button Head Socket Screw..........c.covvvevviniennnnne. 1/4-20x1-1/4............... 1
Nylon Insert LOCK NUL.........c.covveiiieiiiiniiiieeiis 1/4-20....ccccciiivinnnnn, 1
Pan Head SCreW........ccooveiviiiiiiiiieieeeeeeas #10-24x1/2 ... 1
Flat Washer........cooooiiiiiiiici BLO i 1
HEX NUL....ooiie e #10-24 ..o 1

29



Table & Cabinet Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T, PM2000-101............ B S e 1
2, PM2000-102............ CaDINE e 1
................ PM2000-102A .........Cabinet (for SHP 1PH only) .......c.ooiiviiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeieeeen 1
K T TS-0255041 ............ Button Head Socket SCrew........cocevvveveviiiininnenen. 5/16-18x3/4................ 8
4o, TS-0680031 ............ Flat Washer..........cooviiiiiii e 5I16 i, 8
B, PM2000-105............ Powermatic Name PIate.........oouiiniinii e 1
(s T TS-0255011 ............ Socket Head BUtton SCreW.........ocevvevveniiniinnennen. 5/16-18x3/8................ 2
T, PM2000-107............ [0 o] LS Yol (=, A 2
< T TS-081C011............ Flat Head Machine SCrew ..........covevevviviiniinennns #10-24x1/4 ................. 2
1 PM2000-109............ [0 )1 011 ST 2
10............ PM2000-110............ (oo 01 (= =] [0 o] <P 2
11............ TS-081C032............ Pan Head SCreW.........ooovvviieiieeieiee e, #10-24x1/2 ......cn.on... 2
12 PM2000-112............ Tilt ANGIE SCAIE ..o 1
13, TS-0254021 ............ Button Head Socket SCrew........c.ccvvvveviiiinennenen. 1/4-20x1/2......cc.on....... 2
14............ PM2000-114............ SCAIE BaASE .. ..ieieiii i 1
15, PM2000-115............ L= (o 1 0 1) PP 1
i T TS-0561021 ............ HEX NUL....ceiei e 5/16-18 ...ccuevniieenane, 1
17.cinn.n. PM2000-117............ [0 A F= 1
18..ccveen.. PM2000-118............ BUSHING ... 1
19............ TS-0050011 ............ HEX Cap SCreW .. cccvvieiiiieiiieve e e e 1/4-20x1/2.......ccune... 4
20, TS-0680021 ............ Flat Washer........c.cooviiiiii e A, 6
21l PM2000-121............ |9 105} A 0] 1
22 TS-0267021 ............ SEBE SCIBW .ot 1/4-20x1/4................ 13
23 1791790........c.......... = o] (ST 1T o 1
24............ PM2000-124............ Ball PIUNGET ... e 2
25 PM2000-125............ T e 1
26, PM2000-126............ EXIENSION TabIE ... o e 2
P TS-0680041 ............ Flat Washer ..o B8, 10
28. i, TS-0720091 ............ LOCK WaSher .......ccuviviiiiii e B8 i, 10
29 TS-0720071 ............ LoCK WaSher ........coiviiiiiiii e 7 2
30.iinn.... PM2000-130............ SHrAIN REIET oo e 1
................ PM2000-130A .........Strain Relief (for SHP/IPh only) .......ccocoiveiiiiiii e 1
1., TS-0060051 ............ HeX Cap SCreW .......ovviiieiie e 3/8-16X1.....ccevvnenn. 10
32 PM2000-132............ (DTS A O o 10 PP 1
33 TS-0720081 ............ LOCK WaAShEr .....cvieii e LS 4
34............ TS-0255021 ............ Button Head Socket SCrew........oocvvvveveviiiinennenen. 5/16-18x1/2................ 4
35, PM2000-135............ PUSH SHICK ... 1
36, PM2000-136............ RetaiNiNg RING .. .cocvuiiiiiiei e 5
37 . PM2000-137............ K BY ettt o)« K 4
38 PM2000-138............ ST o] 0 1¢1 (= SO 5
39, TS-0208121 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........ccocevveevnieiiineeinnnne. 5/16-18x2-1/2.............. 8
40............ BB-690477.............. Ball BEAING.......uivviieiii e 690477 ..o, 3
41............ PM2000-141............ ] 0= | R 3
42 PM2000-142............ [ICT=To Yol (=L 1
43............ PM2000-143............ AdJUSEING BIOCK .....u i 4
44............ TS-0640111 ............ Nylon Insert Lock NUL...........ccoiiiiiiiiniiiiiiineeenn, 1/2-13 .., 4
45............ PM2000-145............ Elevating BIOCK . ........oiiiiiiiiii e 4
46............ PM2000-146............ (= 1] (o ] N 4
A7 oo PM2000-147............ BraCKet ... e 1
48............ BB-51104................ Thrust Bearing.........ccooevveeiiiinieiiiiiec e, 51104 ... 1
49............ PM2000-149............ [ 0 T= 1o [P RP 1
50..ccn... PM2000-150............ Dust ColleCtioN TUDE... ... e 1

30



Table & Cabinet Assembly

@@

31



Trunnion & Motor Assembly Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1o, PM2000-201............ KINOD 2
2, PM2000-202............ HANA WREEL ... 2
TR TS-0270051 ............ SEESCIEW ..evviieiiii e 5/16-18x1/2................. 2
. PM2000-204............ L ] - T 1
B, TS-0270011 ............ SEESCIEW .o 5/16-18x1/4................ 4
(ST PM2000-206............ LT = 1] =T PP 2
T, TS-0810012 ............ Round Head SCrew..........ccoveveieiiiiiiiiieiieeees #10-24x1/4 ................. 1
S T PM2000-208............ [0 2= PSP 1
1 IO PM2000-209............ 2= o] (= PP 1
10 PM2000-210............ ROI PN oo 1
1., TS-0271131 ............ ST S 1o = 3/8-16X2......cuvveerirnnnn. 1
12, TS-0561031 ............ HEX NUL. ... 3/8-16..cciiiiieiiiinn, 14
13, PM2000-213............ [ (0] 0 0 1 o o S PP 1
14........... TS-0267041 ............ SEESCIEW v 1/4-20x3/8.......ccveveeen. 9
15............ PM2000-215............ K BY ettt 5X5X25 ..o, 3
16............ PM2000-216............ LAY o] g ¢ T = 1
17, TS-0256051 ............ Button Head Socket SCrew.........ccoovvvvivvviniennnnns 3/8-16X1.....cevveeeannnnns 8
18...ccenneee PM2000-218............ LOCK NUL ... 5/8-18 L.H........cconnn... 1
19 PM2000-219............ SUPPOIT BASE ...t 1
20, PM2000-220............ RAISING Shaft......ccovuiiii e 1
21, PM2000-221............ WOOAIUFT KBY ... e 2
220, PM2000-222............ ROI PN e 3
23, PM2000-223............ BUSKIING ...t 1
24............ PM2000-224............ L0701 12 PP 2
25, PM2000-225............ SRt 1
26............ PM2000-226............ BUSKHING ... 1
27 . PM2000-227............ AVAY o] o ¢ T PP PP PPT PP 1
28, TS-0209061 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .........ocoevvevvevivinneecinnnnn. 3/8-16x1-1/4............... 9
29, TS-0680041 ............ Flat Washer..........coovviiiiii e /8 3
30, TS-0720091 ............ LoCk Washer ........ociviiiiiiiicie e /8 18
31, PM2000-231............ BIaACKET ... it 1
32, TS-081F051 ............ Flat Head Machine Screw ..........cccoccoivieiieiennnnn. 1/4-20x3/4 ......cceunn. 2
33, TS-0254041 ............ Button Head Socket SCrew..........coooveviveeiniennnne. 1/4-20x3/4 .....cevvnn. 1
C7 PM2000-234............ S g 1 SR 1
35, TS-0060061 ............ HEX Cap SCIrEW ...ccvvvieiiiiiiieeeeie e 3/8-16x1-1/4............... 2
36 PM2000-236............ WWASKIET ..t 2
Y A PM2000-237............ LOCK NUL ©.eeeei e 1-1/8-12 e, 1
11 T PM2000-238............ LO7=T 01 =T i ¥ {o o o] o [PPSR 1
39, PM2000-239............ POIY-V BEIE ... 1
40............ PM2000-240............ KBY e TXTX25 .ot 1
41............ PM2000-241............ MOLOE PUIIBY ...t 1
42.......... TS-0270031 ............ SEESCIEW .o 5/16-18x3/8................ 4
43............ PM2000-243............ MOTOE BaSE... e e 1
44............ PM2000-244............ RS (o PR 1
45............ TS-0680061 ............ Flat Washer...........ccooveviiiiiiiiii e, S 2
46............ TS-0640111 ............ Nylon Insert Lock NUt...........cccoiveviiiinieiiiiineeeenn, 1/2-13 .., 2
.y TS-0070031 ............ HEX Cap SCIrEW ...ccvvvieiiiiiiieeeeie e 1/2-13x1-1/2............... 1
48............ PM2000-248............ /10 (o ) PP 3HP, 230V, 1Ph.......... 1
................ PM2000-MF ............Motor Fan (NOt SNOWN) ........c.oiiiiiiiiiiicie e e eaneen L
................ PM2000-MFC..........Motor Fan Cover (not ShOwN) ..........ccocoiieiiiiiiiic e L
................ PM2000-CS.............Centrifugal Switch (not Shown) ...........cccoveviiiiiiiiii e L
................ PM2000-SC.............Starting Capacitor (not shown)...........................250MFD, 250VAC.......1
................ PM2000-RC ............Running Capacitor (not shown)..........................20uF, 450VAC............1
................ PM2000-SCC ..........Starting Capacitor Cover (N0t ShOWN) ..........cccuuvveiiiiinneiiiiineeiiiiineeeeennnnn 1
................ PM2000-RCC...........Running Capacitor Cover (not shown)...........cccoeevviiiniiiiiinniiiinneennn 1
................ PM2000-JB .............Junction BOX (N0t ShOWN) .........oeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeccieeee e L

32



Trunnion & Motor Assembly Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
................ PM2000-JBC...........Junction Box Cover (NOt SNOWN) ........ccccuuiieiiiiiiieiiiiineeeciineeeeiieeeeee 1
................ PM2000-248C .........MOtOr .......coevviiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiiiiii e eeeeeeiiiiee e DHP, 230V, 1P
................ PM3000-MF ............Motor Fan (N0t SNOWN) .......cc.uiiiiiiiiiiieeci e e e L
................ PM2000-MFCB........Motor Fan Cover (N0t ShOWN) ..........cccocoiiiiiiiiiiiieeeceeen 1
................ PM2000-CSA ..........Centrifugal Switch (not Shown) ..........ocooiviiiiiiiiieceee 1
................ PM3000-SCA ..........Starting Capacitor (not shown)...........................250MFD, 250VAC.......1
................ PM2000-RCA ..........Running Capacitor (not shown)..........................35uF, 450VAC............1
................ PM2000-SCCA........Starting Capacitor Cover (N0t ShOWN)........c.ccoevvviieiiiiiiiiieriieeiiieriineeeeenn 1
................ PM3000-JBA ...........Junction BOX (NOt ShOWN) ......uuiiiiiiiiiiccie e cecs e e ee e e e e e eeneen L
................ PM3000-JBC...........Junction Box Cover (NOt SNOWN) ........ccceviiieiiiiiiieeiiiineeeciine e L
................ PM2000-248B .........MOtOr .......coeviiiiiiiiiieeeeeiiiiie e e eeeeeeiiien e . DHP, 230/460V, 3Ph ... 1
................ PM2000-MF ............Motor Fan (N0t ShOWN) ........c..iiiiiiiiiieiiii e L
................ PM2000-MFCA........Motor Fan Cover (NOt SNOWN) ..........oveiiiiiiieiiiiiieeeiiiiieeeci e L
................ PM2000-JB .............Junction BOX (N0t ShOWN) ........iiiiiiiiieiiiiiieecci e L
................ PM2000-JBC............Junction Box Cover (NOt SNOWN) .........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiceeeieei e 1
49....c....... PM2000-249............ ST e e 1
50, PM2000-250............ Retaining RING .........ooiiii e 1
5l PM2000-251............ SHOUIAEN SCIEW ... e eeneee 4
52, PM2000-252............ Extension Support Bracket..........covovvieiiiciiie e 1
53 TS-0680031 ............ Flat Washer...........coooiiiiiiii e 5/16 ..t 2
54............ PM2000-254............ [T T g AN 1 2 1
55, PM2000-255............ LT L = (o o3 1
56..ccc....... TS-0680041 ............ Flat Washer...........coovviiiiii e 3/8iiiii 3
57 i, TS-0060071 ............ HeX Cap SCreW ........vieeiiiiiieiieee e 3/8-16x1-1/2............... 1
58...coiiienn. TS-0060091 ............ HeX Cap SCreW ........oeeviiiiiiiiiieee e 3/8-16X2.....covnieeriinnnnn. 1
59 TS-0255041 ............ Button Head Socket SCrew..........cooovvvivveeneennnnn. 5/16-18x3/4................ 4
60............ PM2000-260............ Blade DUSE CHULE .........uiiiiie e e 1
6l..eunnnn.. PM2000-261............ ATDOT NUL L. 1
62.....c...... PM2000-262............ ATDOT COlIAT ... 1
63 PM2000-263............ ST 0] 11 o [T PP UPPPPPPRRTIN 1
64...ceen... PM2000-264............ ATDOT <. 1
................ PM2000-AA.............Arbor Assembly (Index #61, #62, #64, #78 thru #80)

65.. e PM2000-265............ FIXEA PIALE ... 1
66............ PM2000-266............ Riving Knife EXtENSION Plate.........c..uiiiiiiiiiieiiec e 1
67 PM2000-267............ Clamping BIOCK ......cooiiiiiiei e 1
68....cc. PM2000-268............ Clamping BIOCK ........coouuiiiiii e 1
69..eunnnnn. PM2000-269............ LOCK HANAIE ... e e 1
70 PM2000-270............ LOCKING PN e 1
Tl PM2000-271............ ROI PIN e e 1
T2, PM2000-272............ REAN TIUNNION ...t 1
T3 TS-0271051 ............ S SCIEW ..o 3/8-16X1/2...cccvveieee 1
T4 TS-081C032............ Pan Head SCrew...........ccoovvvviiiiiniiieiiiie e #10-24xXL/2 ... 4
5., PM2000-275............ PIALE .. 1
76 PM2000-276............ ATDOr LOCK INSEIT ...ciiieeiiiie e e 1
7T, PM2000-277............ S o] 1111 1
78, PM2000-278............ BUSKHING ... 1
79, BB-6204VV ............. Ball Bearing........cccuuveiiiiinieiiiiis e 6204VV ... 2
80....cce. PM2000-280............ BUSHING ... 1
8l....cc...n. PM2000-281............ ADOT PUIIBY ..o 1
82.. . TS-0640091 ............ Nylon Insert Lock NUt...........cccoiveviiiinieiiiinecen, 3/8-16....ciiiiiieiiii, 1
83 PM2000-283............ ST e e 1
84 BB-6003ZZ.............. Ball BEAING......ccuvvuviiiiieeieiiiiiiiie e 6003ZZ ......ccovvvviinnnnn. 1
85 . e PM2000-285............ SEOP BIOCK ..ttt 1
86...uuunn... PM2000-286............ WASKET .. 1
87 e PM2000-287............ BUSKING ...t 1



Trunnion & Motor Assembly Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
88.... PM2000-288............ DU BUSHING ....cuiiii e e 1
89...n. PM2000-289............ RetaiNiNg RiNG .. ..couuiiiiiiei e 1
90............ PM2000-290............ Retaining RING .........ooieii e 1
9l....ccoeen. TS-0720081 ............ LOCK WaSher ......cccvviiiiiiiiieieis e, 5I16 .o, 2
2., PM2000-292............ SWILCH PIALE ...t e 1
93, PM2000-293............ Magnetic SWItCh ........cooiiiiiiiiiii e, 3HP, 230V, 1Ph.......... 1
................ PM2000-293A .........Magnetic Switch ...............cccceeiiviinieviieneeeenn . BHP, 230V, 1P L
................ PM2000-293B .........Magnetic Switch ...................c.eeeeevveeieveeennn . 5HP, 230V, 3P L
................ PM2000-293C .........Magnetic Switch ..................cooeeeivveevevneeenn . 5HP, 460V, 3P L
9. PM2000-294............ Strain ReNET ..o 2
................ PM2000-294A .........Strain Relief (for SHP/1IPh only) .......ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeennn 1
95, PM2000-295............ Power Cord (for S3HP/IP).......uuiiiiiii e 1
................ PM2000-295A .........Power Cord (for BHP/IPh).........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeen L
................ PM2000-295B .........Power Cord (for 5HP/3Ph).........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e L
96............ PM2000-296............ Motor Cord (for SBHP/LP)........uiiiiiiii e 1
................ PM2000-296A .........Motor Cord (for SHP/1Ph).......cccciviiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiceecie e L
................ PM2000-2968B .........Motor Cord (for 5HP/3Ph).......ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeciin e L
1 TS-0270101 ............ SEESCIEW v 5/16-18x1-1/4............. 2
98............ PM2000-298............ Safety Key for Magnetic SWitCh ............cooveiiiiii i, 1
99............ PM2000-299............ Bearing Washer........coouiiiiiii e 2
100.......... BB-6805ZZ.............. Ball BEAring.........ovevvieiiiieiie e 6805ZZ .......oevvveaann 1
101.......... TS-0271091 ............ SEESCIEW .. 3/8-16X1.....veveeennnnnnns 1
102.......... TS-0254021 ............ Button Head Socket SCrew.........ccoovvvviveveneennnnns 1/4-20x1/2.....cccuune. 2

34



Q

L’ A

® P2
. > %‘\ \ ) xmu,.\\‘ 3
O -

8
Gl [
L/

Co

Trunnion & Motor Assembly

35



Blade Guard & Miter Gauge Assembly Parts List

Index No.

Part No.
PM2000-301

PM2000-BGA...........

PM2000-302
PM2000-303
PM2000-304
PM2000-305
TS-1550041

TS-1514021

PM2000-308
PM2000-309
PM2000-310
TS-1541021

TS-081B012
PM2000-313
PM2000-314
PM2000-315
PM2000-316

PM2000-AKPA ........

PM2000-317
PM2000-318
PM2000-319
PM2000-320
PM2000-321
PM2000-322
1791789......
PM2000-323
PM2000-324
PM2000-325
PM2000-326
PM2000-327
TS-0050051

PM2000-329
PM2000-330
PM2000-331
TS-1521011

PM2000-333
TS-0810012

PM2000-335
PM2000-336
PM2000-337
PM2000-338
PM2000-339
PM2000-340
TS-0680031

PM2000-342
PM2000-343
PM2000-344
PM2000-345
1791787......

Description Size Qty
RIVING KNIFE .ot 1
Blade Guard Assembly (Index #2 thru #16, #21, #22)........c.c.cccoiveeeneeennn. 1
BUSHING ... 2
Blade Guard BOdY .........ooouniiiiiii e 1
Blade Guard Side Shield ..o 2
LinKiNg Plate .....uuiii i 4
Flat Washer..........ccooveiiiiiii e, Y P 8
Flat Head Socket SCrew..........covvvveviiieviiiinenenn, MBX16.......vevevieeeenn, 8
Front Shield.........ooouiiiii e 1
BUSKHING ... 1
Top Sight Shield .....cooovi e 1
Nylon Insert Lock NUL...........ccoiveviiiiniiiiiineeene, MG, 8
Pan Head Screw.........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeen #8-32x1/4......ccunnn 2
ROI PN v BX25 i 1
ROI PiN e BX12 i, 2
LOCK PN 1
ROI PN v AX30 i, 1
Anti-Kickback Pawl Assembly (Index #17 thru #22, 44, 45) ................... 1
Right Anti-Kickback Pawl.............ccocoiiiiii e 1
PAWI BASE ....ceiiiiiiiii e 1
RIGht FIANGE .. .coee e 1
LOCK PN ceieiie e 1
SPFING ettt 2
oGl e 2
Miter Gauge Assembly (Index #23 thru #43) ........cooeiiiiiiiiiniiiiiie, 1
Miter Gauge BOY ...........uieiiiiiieiiii et 1
PN 1
L1 =T g =T T PP PT TR 1
GUIdE WASKET ...t 1
Flat Head Machine SCrew ...........ccccceveevviininennns MBX9 ..o, 1
HEX Cap SCreW .. cccvviiiiieiiii e 1/4-20X1.......cccvvvnnn. 2
Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cooevvvvevenveiiieeenns M5X8 ..ooveeeviieeeieeeen, 2
SUPPOIT BaASE .. 1
KNOD . 1
SEESCIEW ..iviivii e Y 1
Locking Handle..........oooeiiiii e 2
Round Head SCrew..........ccoveveiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeis #10-24x1/4 ................. 1
PO MY .. 1
o] 1111 [PPSR 1
GAr ShAft ... 1
SN e 1
RIVET .. 2
HANAIE e 1
Flat Washer..........ccoovviiiiiii e, 5/16 .., 1
NG . 1
SEESCIEW ..vivii e M8BX6 ...ccevvvviieiienn, 2
Left Anti-Kickback Pawl..........ccooiiiiiii e 1
Left FIANGE ..o 1
Low Profile Riving Knife (Not ShOWN) ...........oooiiiiiiiiiii e, 1

36



Blade Guard & Miter Gauge Assembly

37



Motor

Magnetic Switch

5HP, 230V, 1Phase

|
I
I

© !

— Fo—————————- - | roo

© “ | Lo

o

m ! - _ ot

— A, |

© “ !

I

(&) | |

" — |

| - ! I

) “ |

(&) | )

@ ! .

L s < I —_—

_ _ _ SYa) (@] _|_ IIIIIIIII |_|_
L < _ _
> = o L | |
5o =2
n © 0 0 N ¥
[SURS3 <™ T -

MOTIIA
JLIHM
aay >
R ———— IR 4 |

I P e— I
NEEISHN O AN G NEERR] “

“ [ 7] “ NEERD)
I _H_ 9@ I
| =O |
| @ x |
I 50 I
11 (O
|\\/|_|‘_M e MWH_ %mw I
gl = I
_ q £ u _

vl e ﬂ © 50 ! Yov1g
| Od o & NH_ e |
=] -« y . [
_ _ﬂfuh & e “

I I 3ALIHM

39





